	P.S.C. Ky. No
Cancel	ls P.S.C. Ky. No
MEADE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT	
OF	
	CONTROL MENT OF
MEADE COUNTY, KENTUCKY	
Rates, Rules and Regulations for Fu	rnishing
Water Service	the second second
	CANCELLED
AT	WEC 1 3 2007
AND THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS.	
Southeastern portion of Meade Count	EIO SERVICE COMMISSION
	OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
	JUL 2 8 1987
PUI	RSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,
EY:	SECTION 9 (1)/ Leoghegan
Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSI	ON OF
KENTUCKY	
And the second second second second second second	
ISSUED. 2-10-87 19.87 EFFECTIVE	E7-28 , 19.86
7 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	
ISSUED BY MEAI	DE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
ISSUED BY	(Name of Utility)
BY GEOR	RGE W. THOMAS JR.
	Chairman
State of the Case	

• ,	FOR Southwest Portion o	
	Community	, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO	
	SHEET NO.	
Meade County Water District	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N	VO
(Name of Utility)	SHEET NO)
RATES		
A. MONTHLY RATES:		
MONTHLY RATES		
First 2,000 Gallons	\$14.87	Minimum Bill
Next 5,000 Gallons	•	per 1000 gallons
Next 10,000 Gallons		per 1000 gallons
Next 20,000 Gallons		per 1000 gallons
Over 37,000 Gallons		per 1000 gallons
BULK RATE	5.25	per 1000 gallons
SERVICE CONNECTION CHARGE		
5/8-inch x 3/4-inch meter	\$500.00	
All connection larger than 5/8-inch x 3/4-inch	Actual cost	
RECONNECTION CHARGE	\$15.00	CANCELLED
DEDOCITO		OTHOLLED
DEPOSITS Not to exceed two-twelfths (2/12) of the estimated and	nual bill.	0EC 3 ===
CONTRACTOR STATE OF THE STATE O		
OTHER SPECIAL CHARGES		74.34
Customer requested meter test	\$5.00	
Late Charges	10 percent	
Any fire departments which does not receive public for		
any political subdivision thereof, the purpose of offset		
expenses may withdraw water from MEADE COUN	HIT WATER DISTRIC	o lacilities at no

charge to extinguish fires or for firefighting training. A fire department making such withdrawals from MEADE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT'S facilities shall provide an estimate of its withdrawals to MEADE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT at the end of each month.

DATE OF ISSUE Month / Date / Year	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
DATE EFFECTIVE OCT. 1, 2005	EFFECTIVE 40/4/2005
ISSUED BY Signature of Officer)	10/1/2005 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)
TITLE CHAVEMIN	
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2005 - 00343 DATED 8-29-05	By Executive Director

	Ton Boutheastern portion of Meade
	P.S.C. Ky. No. 1
	Orginal Sheet No. 2
MEADE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No
	Sheet No
RULES A	AND REGULATIONS
change by the Water District Commisthe Public Service Commission through	regulations are adopted, subject to ssion at any time, subject to approval of ugh the filing of revised tariff sheets ulations are intended to supplement the on, and the by-laws.
A. All taps and connect be made by and/or une District personnel.	ions to the mains of the District shall der the direction and supervision of
service to an applications of subsections (1) at ations of the Public Public Service Committee And Regulation	continue service to a customer or may refus ant in accordance with the provisions and (3) of 807KAR5:006 (11) of the regul- Service Commission. A copy of the ssion Regulations is attached to these s. Seven specific reasons for discon- are listed as follows:
l. Misrepresentation the property or use to be made of	n in the application or contract as to fixtures to be supplied of EdditionalsION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
2. Failure to repor perty or fixture be made of water	PURSUANT TO 807 KARE-011
3. Resale of water.	BY: 9. Leoghegan
4. Waste or misuse of service pipes and suitable state of	of water due to improper or imperfect d/or failure to keep such pipes in a
5. Tampering with mor permitting such	eter, meter seal, service, or valves, ch tampering by others.
of any separate water from the D	s connection, or permitting the same water supply to premises which receive istrict. condition is found to exist on the
AMP OR LOCAL TO	T.1- 20 1006
ATE OF ISSUE February 10, 1987 Month Day Year	DATE EFFECTIVE July 28 1986 Month Day Year
SSUED BY George Withornas /	Chairman Rt. 1 Box 228 Vine Grove Kv.
Name of Officer	Chairman Rt. 1 Box 228 Vine Grove Ky. Title Address 40175
	CANCELLED
	DEC 3 2007
	DEO 1 9 VOOI

		P.S.C. H	(y. No. 1	County
		Orginal	Sheet No. 3	5
MEADE COUNTY	WATER DISTRICT	Cancelling	P.S.C. Ky. No	
LITEDED COOKIE	WILLIE DEDIKEOT		Sheet No	
	RULES AND	REGULATIONS		
	customer's or applica continuation of water off without notice or	service, water s	service shall	be cut
	District shall notify of the reasons for th correction action to before service can be	e discontinuance be taken by the a	or refusal an	nd the
c.	Any Customer desiring to premises for any reason person or in writing at at least three (3) days mer desires to disconting not be liable for water tinuance stated in such writing is not given, a water used and service redistrict until such motifications.	must give notice the business offi prior to the date ue service, and to consumed beyond to notice; if such re customer shall re endered to such p	of discontinuice of the Bise on which the the customer state of dinotice in personal liable foremises by the District	ance in strict custo- shall scon- son or or all
D.	Bills and notices relation the District will be main listed on the user's agreement filed in writing with shall not otherwise be not notice nor will the confidence of any bill or any performance.	led to the custor reement unless a th the District; responsible for de customer be excuse	her at the add hange of addrand the Distraction and the Distraction and Company of the particles of the part	ress of ress has rict bill
Ε.	1. Bills for water serv of the District, or of issue. The past the date of issue. first day of each mo	to any designated due date shall be Bills will be dat	i agent? 801987h e the tenth da ted Aand Cmaiked SECTION 9 (1)	ne date ay after 15011;the
	2. All bills not paid of be deemed edlinquent for a period of twen customer a written fof the intent of the	the When a bill had the days, the Distribution of salar the control of salar the control of the	as been deling trict shall se aid delinquend	shall quent erve a ey, and
DATE OF ISSUE	Feb. 10 1987 Month Day Year	DATE EFFECTIVE	July 28 Month Day	1986 Year
ISSUED BY	carte 18 Florens Chai	rman Rt. 1 Box 2	28 Vine Grove	

FOR Southeastern portion of Meade

	filing Rate Schedules	ForSoutheastern porti Community, Town	n or City County
		Orginal SHEET NO.	4
	UNTY MATER DISTRICT	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	
vame of	Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO.	
	CLASSIFICATION RULES & REGUI	OF SERVICE	-
	1.0220 % 1.2002		RATE PER UNIT
	to the customer may be dis provided, however, if, pri		
F.	powered to discontinue ser by a physician, a register officer that, in the opini of service will aggravate the affected premises, ser until the affected resider or until (10) days elaspe receipt of said certificat. Where the water supply to the cumon-payment of delinquent bills, for reconnection of water service be made until all delinquent bill by the customer to the District	ed nurse, or a public on of the certificer, de the existing illness or evice shall not be discout can make other living from the time of the Dision, whichever occurs for a charge of \$15.000 wife, but the reconnection and other charges, in have been paid.	loyees em- cate signed health iscontinuance infirmity or ntinued arrangement strict's inued for lined for will not any, owed
F.	powered to discontinue ser by a physician, a register officer that, in the opini of service will aggravate the affected premises, ser until the affected resider or until (10) days elaspe receipt of said certificat. Where the water supply to the cumon-payment of delinquent bills, for reconnection of water service be made until all delinquent bills.	rvice, a written certificed nurse, or a public on of the certificer, dand existing illness or rvice shall not be discout can make other living from the time of the Dision, whichever occurs for the time of the Distoner has been discont a charge of \$15.000 wife, but the reconnection is and other charges, in have been paid. To request that a nominate of the purpose of redit, such amount not the ted annual bill of such the District shall is a premises occupied amount of the deposit. The ston such deposit at the ston such deposit at the ston such deposit at the stone of the stone of the deposit at the stone of the	cate signed health iscontinuan infirmity of arrangemen strict's ret. inued for any, owed al amount be establishing exceed to customer. Sue to by the The District he rate of

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 9459 dated July 28, 1986

	P.S.C. Ky. No. 1
MEADE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT	Orginal Sheet No. 5 Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.
	Sheet No.
RULES AND REGU	
	led, renewed, and maintained at the nd the District reserves the right to pe of meter used.
at periodic intervals in action (17) of 807KAR5 request of any customer, to be tested by the District. charge to the customer if accordance with 807KAR5:060	the District to test each water meter cordance with the schedule prescribed 066. In addition, upon written he meter serving such customers shall Such test will be made without the meter has not been tested in (17); otherwise, a charge of \$5.00 if the test indicates meter accuracy
testing or upon requested to at once to determine the av	n excess of 2%, whether upon periodic testing, additional tests shall be maderage error of the meter, and the ad- the customer's water bills as follows
meter error is known to the account adjusted or during which the meter the customer's bill sho the elasped time since to exceed 12 months; pr periodic test has over elasped since the last refund shall be for the months exceeding the pe that such refund may be failure to make the per control of the District	FURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011
	3 2007 EY: 9. Leoghegar
DATE OF ISSUE Feb. 10, 1987	EFFECTIVE T.3
Month Day Year	Month Day Year
Name of Officer Ti	Chairman tle Address
V	Address

			1
Form for	filing Rate Schedules	For Southeastern porti	on of Meade
177		Community, Town	
		P.S.C. NO. 1	
And San Iv	A Secretary of the Party of the	Orginal SHEET NO. 6	
	UNTY WATER DISTRICT	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	
Name of	Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO.	
	CLASSIFICA	TION OF SERVICE	15-5-5
		REGULATIONS	DATE
E			RATE PER UNIT
KILL EDI.			
	than 2% slow, the customer the meter error is known and the account adjusted of period during which the methen the customer's bill of the elasped time since eventto exceed 12 months. 3. If the result of such test billing a customer, the customer the percentage of error and the amount of charge of the customer.	water consumed will be based oths consumption and conditi	ng which computed f the determined half (%) in no und or back writing of testing of testing ould not upon an on of meter 1,
K.		reasonable efforts to elimat	ed in-
endeavor	terruptions of service and who reestablish service with	the shortest possible delay.	Will
	the service is interrupted a	all consumers affected by su	ch interr-
	uption will be notified in ac	lvance whenever it is possib	le to do so
L•	The District shall in no even made against it by reason of pipes or by reason of any oth water caused by the failure or repairs. No person shall be tion of a payment refunded for in the opinion of the Distriction.	the breaking of any mains of the support of machinery or stoppage for entitled to damages nor for any interruption of servi	r service ly of necessary any por- ce which
DATE OF	ISSUE Feb. 10, 1987	DATE EFFECTIVE July	28, 1986
ISSUED I		TITLE Chairman	73.1
	Name of Officer		

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 9459 dated July 28, 1986

		FOR Southeastern portion of Mead
- 12.		P.S.C. Ky. No. 1
		Orginal Sheet No. 7
MEADE CO	OUNTY WATER DISTRICT	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.
		Sheet No
	RULES A	ND REGULATIONS
oi si ce oi	f water from the District apply line and a vacuum va ollapse in case the water r interruped for any reaso	d/or pressure vessels receiving a supply must have a check valve on the water lve on the stream line to prevent supply from the District is discontinued n, with or without notice.
m	stone and firtures, includ	pply of water and all service lines, ing any fixtures within said premises, rs be subject to inspection by the
C	onnections are conveniently ines and mains. The custo hich is unobstructed and a	
P. (the prescribed standar	(50) feet or less to the District"s I be made without charge (other than ed connection charge) for a prospective oly for and contract to use service for and who provides a guarantee for such
	excess of fifty (50) require the customers to deposit with the D footage over fifty (5	the District's distribution main in feet per customer, the District shall to whose premises such extension is made istrict the total cost of the excessive of the per customer, based on the average of the total extension. Such deposits the customers in accordance with 807 KAR OF KENTUCKY
Q.]		DEC 3 2007 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY:
DATE OF I	SSUE Feb. 10, 1987	DATE EFFECTIVE July 28, 1987
DATE OF I	Month Day Year	Month Day Year

ISSUED BY Heave Whombs & Name of Officer

Chairman Rt. 1 Box 228 Vine Grove, Ky.
Title Address 40175

	RULES AND REGULATIONS	
	RULES AND REGULATIONS	
	accident or other injury to persons or results from the negligence or wrongful member of his household, his agent, or by a court of law having jurisdiction o of the necessary repairs or replacement customer to the District, and liability be that of the customer.	employee, as determined ver the parties, the cost shall be paid by the
R.	Water furnished by the District may be by the customer, member of his househol The customer shall not sell the water t	d and employees ourly.
s.	All customers shall grant or convey, or or conveyed, to the District a perpetus way across any property owned or contro ever said easement or right of way is n	olled by the customer where ecessary for the District
	water facilities and lines so as to be to the customer.	able to lumish service
T.	water facilities and lines so as to be	of the system, whose sion of the District withit ision will be final, and with the Public Service Lane. Frankfort, Kentucky,
T.	water facilities and lines so as to be to the customer. Complaints may be made to the operator decision may be appealed to the Commiss ten days; otherwise, the operator's decision of kentucky, 730 Schenkel I Commission Of Kentucky, 730 Schenkel I 40601. Customer may call the Commission	of the system, whose sion of the District within sision will be final, and with the Public Service Lane, Frankfort, Kentucky, on by toll-free number PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
T.	water facilities and lines so as to be to the customer. Complaints may be made to the operator decision may be appealed to the Commiss ten days; otherwise, the operator's decunless the complaint has also been file Commission Of Kentucky, 730 Schenkel I 40601. Customer may call the Commission 800-772-4636.	of the system, whose sion of the District within sision will be final, ed with the Public Service Lane, Frankfort, Kentucky, on by toll-free number
T.	water facilities and lines so as to be to the customer. Complaints may be made to the operator decision may be appealed to the Commiss ten days; otherwise, the operator's decinal unless the complaint has also been file Commission Of Kentucky, 730 Schenkel I 40601. Customer may call the Commission 800-772-4636.	of the system, whose sion of the District within the cision will be final, and with the Public Service Lane, Frankfort, Kentucky, on by toll-free number PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
T.	water facilities and lines so as to be to the customer. Complaints may be made to the operator decision may be appealed to the Commiss ten days; otherwise, the operator's decunless the complaint has also been file Commission Of Kentucky, 730 Schenkel I 40601. Customer may call the Commission 800-772-4636.	of the system, whose sion of the District within sision will be final, and with the Public Service Lane, Frankfort, Kentucky, on by toll-free number PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
T.	water facilities and lines so as to be to the customer. Complaints may be made to the operator decision may be appealed to the Commiss ten days; otherwise, the operator's decinal unless the complaint has also been file Commission Of Kentucky, 730 Schenkel I 40601. Customer may call the Commission 800-772-4636.	of the system, whose sion of the District with sision will be final, ed with the Public Service Cane, Frankfort, Kentucky on by toll-free number PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE JUL 28 1987

Title

FOR Southeastern portion of Meade

P.S.C. Ky. No. 1 County

Address

Form for filing Rate Schedules

_MEADE C	OUNTY WATE	ER DISTRICT	
		Corporation	_

area.

FOR COUNTY			
P.S.C. NO.	iity,	Town: or	Cit
		- OH 1	_
CANCELLING		C. NO	

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

R P**ER**

DEPOSITS

The Company may require a minimum cash deposit or other guaranty to secure payment of bills except for customers qualifying for service reconnection pursuant to 807 KAR 5:006, Section 15, Winter Hardship Reconnection. Service may be refused or discontinued for failure to pay the requested deposit. Interest, as prescribed by KRS 278.460, will be paid annually either by refund or credit to the customer's bill, except that no refund or credit will be made if the customer's bill is delinquent on the anniversary date of the deposit.

The deposit may be waived upon a customer's showing of satisfactory credit or payment history, and required deposits will be returned after one (1) year if the customer has established a satisfactory payment record for that period. If a deposit has been waived or returned and the customer fails to maintain a satisfactory payment record, a deposit may then be required. The Company may require a deposit in addition to the initial deposit if the customer's classification of service changes or if there is a substantial change in usage. Upon termination of service, the deposit any principal amounts, and any interest earned and owing will be credited to the final bill with any remainder refunded to the customerance.

In determining whether a deposit will be required or waived, the following criteria will be considered:

- 1. Previous payment history with the Company. If the customer had no previous history with the Company, statements from other utilities banks, etc. may be presented by the customer as evidence of good credit.
 - Whether the customer has an established income or line of credit
 Length of time the customer has resided or been located in th
 - 4. Whether the customer owns property in the area.
- 5. Whether the customer has filed bankruptcy proceedings within the last seven years.
- 6. Whether another customer with a good payment history is willing to sign as a guarantor for an amount equal to the required deposit.
- If a deposit is held longer than 18 months, the deposit will be recalculated at the customer's request based positive to the usage. If the deposit on account differs from the residential amount be more than \$10.00 for a residential customer or effective cent for non-residential customer, the Company may collect any underpayment are shall refund any overpayment by check or credit to the customer's bill. It refund will be made if the customer's bill is delinquently at 8the 3time of the recalculation.

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)

DATE OF ISSUE 5-14-93	DATE EFFECTIVE CONTENTS
ISSUED BY George W. Thomas	TITLE Chairman of Commission

Name of Officer
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission

Form for filing Rate Schedules

N	e of	Issui	ing	Corpor	ration	_
MEADE	COUNTY	WATER	DIS	TRICT		

FOR COUNTY	
P.S.C. NO.	ity, Townsor C.
	SHEET NO.
BANKE BANKE	P.S.C. NO.
	SHEET NO.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

PE

Equal Deposits

ALL

(Insert above: Business/Commercial or residential or all)Customers will pay equal deposits in the amount of \$\\$\\$40.00\$. This amount does not exceed the average bill of residential customers served by the Company and is equal to 2/12 of the average annual bill. [3/12 where bills are rendered bimonthly or 4/12 where bills are rendered quarterly.]

DEC 1 3 2007

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

JUN 18 1993

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

DATE OF ISSUE 5-14-93 ISSUED BY George W. Thomas DATE EFFECTIVE 5-14-43
TITLE Chairman Of Commission

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission

MEADE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

P.O. BOX 367 BRANDENBURG, KY 40108

ACCOUNT

CLASS

ADDRESS CORRECTION REQUESTED

OFFICE LOCATION: 3600 FLAHERTY ROAD VINE GROVE, KY 40175 PHONE: (502) 828-3399

CHARGES

MEADE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

P.O. BOX 367 BRANDENBURG, KY 40108

PRESORTED FIRST-CLASS MAIL U.S. POSTAGE PAID BRANDENBURG, KY 40108 PERMIT NO. 10

SERVICE AT USAGE TYPE PRESENT **PREVIOUS** BENTON, KY

AMOUNT DUE AFTER DUE DATE

DUE DATE

RATES AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST MAIL TO

ACCOUNT DUE DATE SAVE THIS

DEC | 3 2007

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION -OF KENTUCKY **EFFECTIVE**

JUN 18 1993

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.

SECTION 9 (1)

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.